FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Town of Tecumseh	
, (County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)	
5250 Walker Road, Tecumseh	
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)	
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:	
Drive thru conveyor and reno at Tim Hortons#2570	
(short description of the improvement)	
to the above premises was substantially performed on December 22nd 2021	
(date substantially performed)	
Date certificate signed:April 19, 2022	
Zoe Shuman (Jun 17, 2022, 11:07, EDT)	
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)	
Name of owner: The TDL Group Corp.	
Address for service: 130 King Street West, suite 300, P.O Box 339, Toronto	
Name of contractor: Marandola Contracting Inc.	
Address for service: 122-A Commerce Park Drive, Barrie, ON, L4N 8W8	
Name of payment certifier (where applicable):	
Address:	
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)	
X A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:	
5250 Walker Road, Tecumseh	
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)	
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:	

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)

form9-5250 Walker Road, Tecumseh

Final Audit Report

2022-06-17

Created:	2022-04-19
By:	Pierre-Yves Le Roy (pierre-yves.leroy@equation.ca)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAMKvusM8ARGDsQtATZLAgM_fXnP29GP8J

"form9-5250 Walker Road, Tecumseh" History

- Document created by Pierre-Yves Le Roy (pierre-yves.leroy@equation.ca) 2022-04-19 12:51:23 PM GMT
- Document emailed to zshulman@timhortons.com for signature 2022-04-19 - 12:52:05 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Zoe Shulman (zshulman@timhortons.com) Signature Date: 2022-06-17 - 3:07:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 163.116.130.20
- Agreement completed. 2022-06-17 - 3:07:16 PM GMT